Ives Architectural hardware products
A16
Continuous Hinges
B
Pu
lls
 &
 P

are
A17
How to Order:
Model
	 045HD	 Half Surface
	 046HD	 Half Surface
	 053HD	 Half Surface
	 054HD	 Half Surface
	 112HD	 Full Mortise
	 157XY	 Full Surface - Center Pivot
	 157HD	 Full Surface - Center Pivot
	 210HD	 Full Surface - Swing Clear
	 224HD	 Full Mortise - Edge Protector
Finish
	 CL	 Clear
	 BR	 Bronze
	 Custom finishes available, consult factory
Length
	 83"
*	 85"
	 95"
	 120"
Options
**EPT		  Electric Power Transfer Prep
**TW8		  Electric Through Wire
  *SEC		  Security Fasteners - Pin-in-Socket
	 WD		  Wood Fasteners
	 TF		  Thread forming screws (pilot hole required)
	 HT		  Hospital Tip
	 TWP		  Through Wire Panel
* Not available with 157XY Continuous Hinge
** Full Mortise Models Only
	112HD             -           CL           -           83              -           EPT
Aluminum Geared Hinges
Other lengths available up to 120", consult factory. Handing required.